the motion was agreed to.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was held
afterwards―the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed―

Miscellaneous Services.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Eleven thousand seven hundred and
ninety-one dollars ($11,791) in aid of the vote,
Miscellaneous Services, Other Miscellaneous
Services.

Registrar General's Department.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Two thousand three hundred and ninety-
six dollars ($2,396) in aid of the vote, Registrar
General's Department, for the following items:―

Personal Emoluments.

Emigration Sergeant, at £160 p. a. for 9
months=£120 at 1/101/2= ...................... $1,280

3rd Grade Interpreter, at $960 p. a. for 8
months=....................................................